B,

=[ssssessssaa)c

PARTS x1 Tl —
Bx 54604 I:I Spare parts

o o +] I [+] I e \\
SRRt SRt SE S '

o o o [+] C 1 l
° o o o

o ] o rrk o ‘-J w’_ld L
o ] o U o

o o o o

o o [} [}

o o o o

o =] o ]

o o o o

o o o o

o o o o

o o o o |—/ \

o o o o

o o ] o

o o o o

o o [+] [+]

o o o o

o o +] [+]

o o o o
,ﬁ_r_w_ﬂ_ﬁ_f_%
L i

BX 6
Q

PARTS x1
51644

il ~ - ~ S

i

HEBRIFLLBSICASTVET, FELTHEEN{fEEL,

“Extra parts are included. Use them as spares.

W Es liegen zusatzliche Teile bei. Als Ersatzteile verwenden.

*Des pieces supplémentaires sont inclus. Les utiliser somme
pieces de rechange.

—% =3 J—‘

]
_ Osh(c

PARTS x2
51743

@)

HABRBROISHFY FRIFERREEETICLLNBVET,

% Specifications are subject to change without notice.

*Technische Daten kbnnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung veréndert werden.
“ Caractéristiques pouvant &re modifiées sans information préalable.

(o
‘B ;%:;TS X1 ’\\

-

i e

F
—
S

FEHR

Not used.

Nicht verwenden.
Non utilisées.

W7
00

— A=

1
\III /
] =il

!

I
/ o
i NS
PARTS x1
19114110

A=

®
12

\%

L 8]
A |

= —

TS i—=T W EF cearenenaaX1
Upper deck F 13404175
Oberes Deck F

Platine supérieure F

4V AV A R X1
Urethane bumper 16275083
Urethan-StoBfanger

Pare-chocs en mousse

TUIN—T YR -cevvennen X1
Upper deck R 13404176
Oberes Deck R

Platine supérieure R

Ao esriersreiveensonaes X2
Drive belt 51746
Antriebsriemen

Courroie

[ L LT R 4 |
Lower deck
Chassisboden
Platine inférieure

Putl—T s eereaves X1
Upper deck 13404174
Oberes Deck

Platine supérieure

ceneaeXq
11424554

AJAFYH— -
Logo stickers
Logo-Aufkleber
Autocollants de logos

ForTFIA T ceavnsenas *1
Antenna pipe
Antennenrohr
Gaine d'antenne

BEATYH— cevereenenX]
Caution stickers
Vorsicht Stickers

Stickers de precaution

27

42391 TRF421X Chassis Kit (11057920)



‘A o -~ @ ‘ MA21 ?-Smgl_.;ﬁ?‘rg 1 [_\Q/] (\Q _j_
| X1 O-Ring

S 18804684 Joint torique MA40 FyN—TF—LIo7kA MA47 T wIN—T—LRTVEB
)azAIb (#3000) ----- X1 x2 Upper arm mount A x2 Upper arm mount B
g:::::n%?il 54657 S SieBa i 13451580 ﬁ;ehsehrgt‘;ng des oberen 13451581 mehse‘hrgténg des oberen
n W ViV by . " : .
Huile silicone Y MA22 Ball bearing Support de tirant supérieur A Support de tirant supérieur B
|| xa Kugellager
3xBmFSARE R / 42385 Roulement a billes F AFTULTER
Screw = Steering post
MA1 x19 Schraube s Lenkungspfosten —— —T
Vis 9507 ST U Colonnette de Ty — oy B
51626 MA23 Flanged ball bearing MA41 %2 direction D MA48 'jp';;‘r b:ll":'l'l,:;d vF
IxemASEAE R _;;G? Flansch-Kugellager ! 7 4 Differentialtrager oben
mg‘.::raw Roulement a flasque 19803478 () oison supérieur
MA2 x10 Schraube B50RTUY
51624 Vis ¥2A24 Ball bearing @) @) O TT 7os—r—bFvh
94392 Kugellager Upper arm nut
2.5x6mm7SAALE R Roulement & billes MA42 UYARFZ+— MA49 beredLenker-Mputzr
Scoaw ¢ - Rear stiffener X4 e tirant supérieur
MA3 x1 Schraube / MA25 840570 >2 Xtz HintoroVerstarkung ()  tesosses
19400972 Vis X1 ng Raidisseur arriére
42369 Kugellager
IX1BmARME R Roulement a billes
' Schraube MA26 ?BOBail lfe:r?:\g
MA4 x2 Vis :;:81 Kugellager
19802476 Roulement & billes
3X8m73'§c;ﬁ;l‘]wll51 E 2.8X23.4m2 024/ %7 + mﬂg =
Cross shaft vk MAS0
Ao~y ¥ X4 22078
MAS5 x1 \;'si(;hrauba 1N1A27 X2 Kegelradwslg Lower bulkhead AT YR A—
SRR pm:‘;feo ° Differentialtrager Bearing holder
unten Lager-Halter
IxSmmzSAME R ¥ S
m :%:':rew MA28 1.6 XM v b Cloison inférieur Support de roulement
Shaft
MAG x22 o X2 il
19803357 & 42221 /19803336 Axe /// =
e
2XBmARMA Y EVTER FoTaAvh / (&) —
MA7 x&  Sehneidschraubs o] MA29 piftrential joint // ﬁ{?‘ - SN
h X2 Differentialabtrieb (e - A
19804477 Vis taraudeuse 51764 Noix de cardan I| || _\Lla-lf ﬁ'ﬁ{// \\\\\\LI\}I\' ﬁT JII |I l
[ i\ il —
7 Wi, L |
(D 3<iomo—tx WA 0 /)
MAS Screw SALY Dy T \\ EJ{} =
X2  Schraube MA30 -
19804194 Vi Direct cup ©
o X2 Direktantriebs- =
=0l 51763  Mitnehmerhillse
(D 3xsmfo—Ez Coupelle directe
Screw
MA9 x2 Schraube 7OV FEVIN—RT— MAS51 37T4AL% b F—1)—
19808011 Vis E4rbay X1 37T direct pulley
Front damper stay mount 51744 37Z Direkt-Antriebsscheibe
sxsmsmEO—F—Il ggfn::ﬂfegrlil;lgg:r vorderen Poulie directe 37 dents
Ball ectol
Kug;c'h:;f t MA31 x2 Embase de support
Sh)&‘agl 0 x10 Connecteur a rotule 13451584 d’amortisseurs avant
5.5%5.0mmAN—H—
Spacer U dwN—A7—<22h
MA11 x2 Distanzring Rear damper stay mount
19804641 Entretoise g:fagufgu ng g:r hinteren
ampferstrel
5.5%4.0mmANR—H— MAS32 x2 Embase de support
Spacer 13451585 d'amortisseurs arriére
MA12 x1 Dpistanzring
19804868 Entretoise MA33 x1 12404160
. OXFAFIF—
5.5%3.0mnA~N—H— Front stiffener
MAT13 xq1 Spacer . Vordere Verstirkung Sy
53539 Distanzring Raidisseur avant MA45 #¥777—u—4r—2 MA52 7—YU—23>%
Entretolse x1 Differential case x1 Fulley flange
@ D 5.5%2.0mZN—H— Facal-atoid M T e b el L R =i ‘
MA14 xs Shacer . Stabilsatorhalterung Flasque de poulie
53539 Entretoise MA34x4 Supportde barre -
1980083 | stabilisatrice
@ [| 5.5%1.0mmAN—4H— AN—FrF v
Spacer Spur gear nut
5";'5’;9 a3 Distanzring Mutter for das
Entretoise Hauptzahnrad
Ecrou de couronne
@ D MA16 4.8x3.1%3.0mm
x2 ;g;;a:’— Froar—tuh
51763 Distanzring Tensioner nut
Entretoise Mutter des
Riemenspanners
MAT7 5x15.20.2nm Ecrou de tensionneur - »
s AFTF—Fwh AS53
X2 Shim ﬁ ELAST Stiffener nut oo
19803403 Scheibe 19803402  Verstérkungsmutter FIHA vk
Cale Ecrou de raidisseur Differential gasket
Differentialgeh&use-Dichtung
SX7X0.1mmIs L A38 t¥E—v¥Th Joint de carter de différentiel
MA18 Shim M Center shaft
xe Scheibe 5 z
53587 Cale 13451519 4 =n | ‘ ‘ | _|
. |
©| MALG. SxEx0ImEL uey MAS54 x1
X6 . / 13451579
Zanss Seliakia I)\(I!ASQ \ //f B Bl
- 13451516 s e /\ ug:g:&;';ﬂ
S5moU>4 (U E) EvE—T—U— (20T) " O, =
MA20 > Slicone Oring (olus)  Gontor pulley (20T) et ) ) O el
i Silikon-O-Ring (blau)  Mittelantrieb (202) > —
Joint silicone (bleu) Poulie centrale (20 dts)

28 42391 TRF421X Chassis Kit (11057920)



B @ ~ @ | Ry @ YRP—1Tva B QT ) T
se for setup cl Suspension arm bushing B e =
| Nutzung fir Setup-Anderungen ' Authéngungsarm Holse B MB19  3X42mZ—2i{vZ)L w7k
! Utiliser pour modification du chassis. | MB14 Insertdetriangle B x2 Turnbuckle shaft
! ' 54250 Spann-Achse
H 15 5.5x1.0mzA—4 ' 1)(9‘;0 e Biellette a4 pas inversés
1 = Jmm —r—
mm >~ O] & e
Ssghrew % ! 53539 Distanzring i —— ZaeHE—L ’
MAT x5  um™ : Entretoise | (“TTO|  Stabilicer bal MB20 3X32mZ—8y oL+ Tk
S1620 : i ——  Stabilisator-Kugel X2 'gtg;lbuckle shaft
' 3X7.5X1.0mmA~—H— Bille de stabilisateur nn-Achse
H ﬂBB Spacer MB15 x4 Baedd Biellette & pas inversés
m > | L Brrercie’ i @y
1
MA2 x4  Schraube U S— 3IX23mE—1 v ZIL v T
51624 Vis 9‘1321 Turnbuckle shaft
5x6X4 Spann-Achse
N Gﬂ] I}(‘!BG e bazsa Biellette & pas inversés
3x6mm7AMER 19803492 Ball connector nut MB16 x1 ATFIVETIwT
Screw Kugelkopf-Mutter 13451528 Steering bridge Sm 7 A% — (L)
MB1ixas  Schraube Ecrou-connecteur & rotule Lenkungs-Briicke Mluster (long)
51625 Vis Pontet de direction listiick (|
Chape arotule
MB7 5%7X5m (longue)
4xBmAO—ER X8 AEEO—K—ILF v b
Screw 19803487 ﬁgk:"mf nut
-Mutter &
MB2 xa Schraube P S5mm7 v A 82— (S)
e Ecrou-connecteur & rotule MB17 AFFUY I T—1s ‘Adj f
Steering arm =t Einstellstiick (kurz)
MB9 6-5X3.05X1.0m2~—H— 54704 Schubstange Chape a rotule
mm 3Ix10mARO—E R X1 Spacer Commande de MB23 x4 (court)
Screw 53873 Distanzring direction 10444434
ol " -
19804194 s g;:bﬁl/ K ;
St — Zzer en
@ |] MB10 S'SXO'SMJSV\“? 8.0mm Endstiick des
x8 Distanzring ZFTUYTERY b Stabilisators
E‘[ﬁ] M B3 3%X2.5mT1ERT 53539 / 22080 Entieinize Steering pivot MB24 xa Extrémité de barre
Grub screw MB18 x1 Lenkpfosten 54870 stabilisatrice
19305777 Madenschraube 13451239 Pivot de direction
42357 Vis pointeau MB11 3X0.7mA~N—4—
X2 Spacer
MB4 58x5m 19805645 Eemeig MB25 REESAH— (S7471s B/

X4 mrAaro—=F-— 54704
19803488 Ball connector

Ku
gelkopf R @I ngA1g 3x5x01m§1.:.;“

i = /
AFESAH— (SFA7LIN—F R/E)
MA10 5";:1_,?':'_ o / 5('1326 Stabilizer (medium-hard, black/yellow)
4 (T

%2 Stabilizer rod (medium, black/red)
15304081 Stabilisator-Stange (Mittel, schwarz/rot)
Barre stabilisatrice (moyen, noir/rouge)

%2 630X TF VY Stabilisator-Stange (mittel-hart, schwarz/gelb)
53968 Ezg;ﬁ%w Ezllgel:ﬂng 16304083 52 rre stabilisatrice (medium-hard, noir/jaune)
gellager
Connecteur & royie Roulement a billes
MB5 5%4.5mm ARESqY—Ov ik FBUTFUTUR coevvevnaX]
x4 mRAaro—=f— Abwii— Molybdenum grease 87022
18803485 Ball connector Rod stopper Molybdanfett
gelkopf Gestange-Stellring Graisse de molybdéne
Connecteur a rotule Bague de renvoi
MA13 5.5X3.0mmR~—H— WhiLE >
@ - @ © x4 Spacer [o] &'1401 0 FRAARINAH—
53538 Distanzring 42318 Cross joint
Entretoise Kreuzzapfen
Joint en croix F P —1s
@ MA14 5.5x 20w 2t MC15  Knuckie arm
3X5mmrs QHEZ x4 pacer & x4 Anlenkhebel
!ﬂC'l ’ ‘ 53539 Distanzring [ _JMC11 29.8mm ;h?g k 19803566 Bras d'articulation
Schraube Entretoise X6 al
19805920 i Achse
Vis - et Axe WhILS
MB1Q 3-3%0.5mm Ao
.'|‘“““““‘" SXBmMAAE O—K—L X8 Spacer Joint pipe
s Ball cornector e I~ R Toboe do faswon
- upbes de llalson
53969 x4 Connecteur & rotule X4 Shaft
MC6 415°87U¥Y 19803336 Achse IS IRBRA—IVINT
5X5mm7s A& EQ—FR—Il / X8 Ball bearing 42271 Axe Clamp type wheel hub
Ball connector 51762 Kugellager Radnabe in Klammer-
MA10 xa Kugel Roulement & billes Ausfilhrung
53968 onnecteur & rotule i I o 15X 1Tmms v 7 b Moyeu de roues a cliquet
MA18 5X7X01mL MC12 Shalt
D-'"m MC3 1.6x4m ©| %8 8 Shim x4 gﬁ:” RA—IVT I AIV
x4 FrwTAI )21~ 53587 Scheibe 51762 MC18 Whealiaxla .
19805883 Cap screw Cale xa Rad-Achse
t53570  Zylinderkopfschraube 42380 Axe de roue

Vis & téte cylindrique

Ball bearing
MB3 3x2.5mrExy Kugellager MC13 4x18mm @
ﬁm S 3 Géib Sorew Roulement a billes By 7w Tk |
19805777 Madenschraube mss Turnbuckle shaft MC19 WAL a6mESA T+ +
/423857 Vis pointeau WHILA > et R X2 Double cardan drive shaft (46mm)
MC8 7zanu>sd igilette & pas inve 51761 Doppelte Kardan-Antriebswelle (46mm)
@ MC4 1.2mmEU>Y x4 Axle ring Arbre d'entrainement & double cardans
x10 (E;Flilr)g 42221 achsnrag 0 m (46mm)
51762 irclip ague d'axe I |I.n [ ‘| [
\:I/
MC5 5%6.4x1.0mAN—H— M TORRAINE— MC14 WAILEZ FoAv T+ 46mESAF v Tk
© H X4 Spacer E’ x209 Cross joint xzc Axle shaft &"2020 Drive shaft
19803404 Distanzring 42357 Kreuzzapfen 42388 Achswelle 51760 Antriebswelle
Entretoise Joint en croix Tige d’axe Arbre d'entrainement
' ' MD1 5.8maf>i—F—jbFwk MB10 5.5%0. 5.-.11'\—&— 5.5%2.0mmAN—H—
@ ~ @ X8 Damper ball connector nut X6 Spacer
| | 49344 Kugelkopf-Mutter fir Dampfer 53539 Dlstanzrmg MA14 %2  Distanzring
- Ecrou-connecteur a rotule d’amortisseur 22080 Entretoise Entretoise

29 42391 TRF421X Chassis Kit (11057920)



UEF 2= (FR) cererrerr X2

Heat shrink tubing (red) MDS and Fﬁ‘f E m D8 Estoz Fyl:r.liv 4

Schrumpfschlauch (rot) X4 gtang::'ﬂ’ghrung %4 K::Ih:n::anga
19803426

Tube thermorétractable (rouge) 53574  @ide d'axe Axe de piston

Ul
MD2 2mwe)>?

X8 ircli 13m0V & i
50588 Circlip MD6 O-ring FoN—2VF—  MD1 IANRTIT
- . " Joint torique mpier-Lylinuer Spiralfeder
3mOYU 5 (Ua2F) El Corps d'amortisseur 42308 i
IﬂDS Silicons O-ring (blue) 1 ps Ressort hélicoidal
ilikon-O-Ring (blau) =
#2369 Joint silicone (bleu)
AFU Ty F—F— 5 S AT P g FIS |
MD4 ERF> (2x470 MIDT & o rouier == MD10 Z0Lx-i (400 %) sari0
x4 Piston 22080 Feder-Spanner x4 élaﬁaich g gmper ogl
19803567 Kolben Butée de ressort 51738 joint d'étanchéité et

Huile pour amortisseurs

i WET—7 (8-20x120mm) ------ x1
Double-sided tape (black) 50171
Doppelklebeband (schwarz)

Bande adhésive double face (noir)

Ly TSRy MA15 5.5%1.0m
Use for setup changes X1 AN—H—

E ZA—t—
! Nutzung fiir Setup-Anderungen 53539 Spacer 53539

1

1

H

L]
Spacer i
i
1
1

MB10 5.5%0.5mm
| X

i i Distanzrin
Utiliser pour modification du chéssis. Distanzring g
Entretoise Entretoise WET—7 GEBR-11x114m) -+ - X1
''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' Double-sided tape (transparent) 19805578
3IX10mABAER 2.6X10m¥F vy TR Ua— Doppelklebeband (transparert)

AN amadly ME17 x1 51000 Bande adhésive double face (transparente)
ME1 x5 Schraube ME7 x1 Zylinderkopfschraube HY—Re I—ATUVT(X) JRYF UYL feerorreasonsnaaX]
51628 Vis 19805888 Vis a téte cylindrique Servo saver spring (large) Battery weight 13451587

Servo-Saver-Feder (groB) Batteriegewicht

" IXEmAE IR 3X10mE v EVSFER agm? de sauve-servo Lest de pack d'accus

_ Screw Tapping screw
MA1 xs  Schraube MES x1 i e LA
bl Vis 19804392 ME18 x2 s1000 Snao bin

O 2o<tom ez mens smva N MER e Codeteoer
3x5mAARER ME9 x1 svingeorew. Servo-Saver-Feder (lein)
crew Ressort de sauve-servo
MC1 xs Schraube 50575 Vis taraudeuse (petit) ﬁITI;- ars
At e
19805980 Vi ) MB3 3x25mfEXY ME23 xg  Snappin
3 18m7BIE R X1 Kndyactn ME19 Pt Federstecker
g m 19806777 /42357 Madenschraube X2 13451503 Epingle métallique
crew is pointeau 12m Tk 2.5
MAR x: v e 12mm ballast weight 2.5g
10803476 ME10 5%6.55mEO0—Ff—jbFv b 12mm Ballastgewicht 2.5g
X1 Ball clokzgfsﬁor nut Lest d'équilibrage 14mm 2.5g O
3X12mmSAME R o640 Ecmu-oon;namsur
Screw arotule
ME?2 x4 Schraube - ME20 x1 1sgosze7
51631 Vis 4m|?|7*/")7;w k 70> koI R5g
ange nu! Front ballast weight R 5g
N Kragenmutter Vorderes Ballastgewicht (R) 5g
3Ix 10|1né SAEME R Ecrou a flasque Lest d'équilibrage avant D 59
ME3 x4 Schraube 3ImTye—
Vis \
51629 Washer ME21 x1 19803227
Beilagscheibe % ME24 x1 4—JU>9772KA
Rondelle 70> oI L5g 13451584 Cooling fan post
3x8mmySAME R cmrgt ba“;ﬁ Iwetilaht ll-ﬁ L5 Halter fiir Ventilator
Screw & orderes Ballastgewic! g venti
MA5 x2 Schraube © | ME13 4X6X0.3m§11|am Lest d'équilibrage avant G 5g Suppont do iy
51627 vis :S.g)sﬁ Scheibe
Cale ME25 x1
Ix6mmFSAME R 3.0%4.0X2. Tam A i—th— 13451526
Birow @D ME14 3.0x4.0x2. 2 H—HTIvk
Schraube X2 pacer Servo mount
MB1
X2y 19803571 Distanzring Servohalt
51625 Entretoise Su::vpo ot d‘;rsem
3X5m7SAME R @ D E‘I‘AM 55"2-0""?;;;?—
Schraube sas0 Dlstancri
MAB x8  vis s
19808357 0TE=# %
Ix6mAAmTIS Y FEX 3.3972 :g‘m gear ME26 x1
gchmrauba Pignon moteur 13404179
ME4 x2  vis 30 dents I =Y R—F
oosee Brisomc et
= " ng r
3IXBmmASABfTEER ME16 7¥75¥vv7 Support de pare-
mm x1 Antenna cap chocs
g:espsc”h::be E Antennenkappe
MES5 x3 Vis décolletée Capuchon d'antenne
54862
UVYRTFARIVFRT—
Rear body mount s
IX26mABRdEER Trager de_!; hintaran‘ay
ME6 o it Karcsseriehatterung
m L
oBoaes > Visdécolietée do camosseric amiere
(TEL&FE) [ 0 N
Toalbag ABBLF 2.5m) X1 ABBLF Qm) X1

Werkzeug-Beutel
Sachet d'outillage

Hex wrench (2mm) 12980027
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé hexagonale (2mm)

Hex wrench (2.5mm) 50038
Sechskantschliissel (2,5mm)
Clé hexagonale (2,5mm)

Box wrench 50038
Steckschlissel

‘ D FELYF oo x1
Cléa tube

EELF (1.5m) - x1

FAOANINIE covee x2

BELoF e x1 Hex wrench (1.5mm) 50038
Wrench 14305026 Nylon band 51851 Sechskantschliissel (1,5mm)
Mutternschiissel Nylonband Clé hexagonale (1,5mm)

Clé Collier en nylon

@ EREETED

30 42391 TRF421X Chassis Kit (11057920)



172 L~ Crassis
Y TAMIYAIRACING FACTOR Y4 % KIT

: e = (CEXESHIBE) e g ?
ERMEERICDOULNT BEUCHRIE IV A—FOLIy ba—Fehasin | (D T422-8610 BEHEAIR BEER-7
el G HIIFDLBEHBIES, EESOHREEHIVR—LA— ! HBRBHEIY HRAFT-Y—EXR

FH, ARER—Y—EADAR—TIETEL T —LBBYE | prpn ah B EEES)  USETEBRIBO L, BIHE

For use in Japan only! ;{fg}%g SHOSTENTEEY,. T RETLERFL £ 054-283-0003 %28 0ELES,
K23 BOWEIE. —vHRSIMATRIIEFHNECA | RR03-3899-3765 (MR aHEX)

*EBmELLLREY, THLiAR. T
DATFvh—BShfchRET—
G—EARRETCTELWEETE
¥, Tfe, HHHRET—H—ERC
BEINTHRE. GROAETS
MALET, BFL<EYHHRET—
H—EAETERNSDEEEL.

T e b o I il o S —— :
EH, 22V h—FAR R5IFFERICOVTIRE—LA—T
ETHWBIIEEL.

Lo« TAMIYA

{(hRET—Y—ERATFFLRY !
www.tamiya.com/japan/customer/

3.0%4.0X2.7MMA A —H —(K2) <= rrrrrarnrrarar s 340/ +# - 19803571
14m5 T A F(R)(2.5g) -+ R T RREEY 380F9 +%i - 13451593
— U T TP RI (B 1,800/ +#i - 13451594
R/c AT W —esrransrrsssrsrsrrrsssssrsanssssssssrrsssrras 820/ +¥ - 11424554
T OMITEIERPBHRDICBDRCANTIN—=Y, F T avNn—VHRBRThTVET,
TRF421X v —Fw b B ORESER. iU h 4T —Y—EXTEEORSFEL,
wRE HUEEE XN BEI-F
. T B S A C ' | R i B 42143
www.famiya.com THRIVY S T XA GO ¢ T bl . 42221
B0TE=A A vveeeenns 42229
KAKARE (BHE) 12202644 ABHED RO T, HEIHHIC K VB EL A B AN BOET, LA T ) 2 TOR/FA2). A8 e 42306
e e btz WHILH D5 QAR INA H—(GRA)- == oe e ass 42319
* T AN BEL TR ARSI T BB AT FEE U, UM F I B viosssstcusmiutsvnios x i
—F SBmmA IN—H—JbF v b (XB) v 42344
s iy o gl 5 FORARI A H—.298m v 7 b I25mA EX T (x2) - W 42357
ot IS— T ot (AL Lo o F)- e e eenernsnaenasiasnasnannns 12000 <85 - 13404175 3,-101{:::}-"(,(3:. ....................................... 42359
Fuii—F W/ L— FR)eceeerrrsnss R 1,200/ +# - 13404176 1510’\“1”)_-/9‘()(2:' """ ve 42365
B 1,200/ <& - 19114110 105077 {/?_'EXZ]‘ """ R 42366
o LA IR — -440F3 % - 16275083 95027 /:)z\_; 12T (X2) v v B 42367
UPRFTF—e --820F3 +% - 13404177 AL W) s s setssesen e anrans & 42369
Em R R () e L L S T 4,400/ +& - 13451579 5|I10°J_’/I'?:-{x4)-" """"" »e - 42374
O TSI Ay (TR ) e v e erornmareseanannaaaraaeans 2,200/ «8 - 13451583 73057 J_’/"{X?] """" ki 42381
3ITENFT I T —U— T = —F o evrerrersrscrrsrncnses 6008 +& - 19007664 lj“(_”l: 27\”-'(2;;#) """""" s R ¥ ; 42386
AT BIMFRIILE Z (X5) « « v oo v e v rvrmserssrannmaseanansaeees 460M <% - 19803476 WhLH 7 71!?‘/*"7 (x2)-- 42388
ST ME Z (Bx10) -+ .--280M +8 - 19803357 SP.575 2‘5’(19,"“151 v EZTER(XS 50575
Ty IN—T—bF v #Hx4)-- -+1,400/ +8¢ - 19803565 SP.586 37 3/ ¢ —(X15) -0 ” 0be
3X10MNAREI— A (HD) + o+ =2 vsserrsnannessssasssasaanersas 150F9 +# - 19804194 SP.588 2mmE L) 2/ S (X15) + v errvrremraenia i = 50588
= s R 200/ % - 19808011 SP.956 TMMA T % TE S/ XI0)+ v vvvreereeneorirareensanes v 50056
2x8mmAS MM A v 5 E A (Ex10)- - ---260M +8 - 19804477 SP.1000 Q/8—"Y Y —FRt 1 {\—A T 2 F(kxl. 'J\KZ}\M‘ 53 51000
TOYFRAFTF—riveiceretioras .- -460M =B - 13404160 SP.1537 6mmAF 1w FEZA(X15) creceverrrersniniiinins X 51537
5.5x4.0mm A~ —H — (Fx5)- - - - - -.-460F3 +# - 10804868 SP.1557 &/ f—f’\"(”ﬁn """"""""" 2 51557
RFTF—F v F(#ExX5) -040F] +% - 19803402 SP.1567 GVIN—(x2)-»-ocovueremenrerrennnensenss i - 51567
£ —F—1)—(20T)(H)- - 2,700F3 +% - 13451516 SP.1624 3x6m7SEALEZ(10): -+ vreverreeeereees i 3 51624
TwiIN—=T =L FB(#Hx1) 41,400/ +% - 13451581 SP.1625 Bxﬁmiﬁlﬂlﬁx(ﬂm“- AAAAAA . ] 51625
IOV EE = AT =TI (X1 ----1,200/ =B - 13451584 SP.1626 3x3m2ﬁ?l.81{x10)- S SRS TR £ 51626
P S S Rt 23003 15 . 19808483 SP.1627 IXBMAMIIE R(K10)- - +-++ooovoeevevee . 51627
ey ey AN T 1,400F0 +8 - 13451580 SP.1628 3x10r-12ﬁﬂ.l:’1tx10)' L o T bt L .. 51628
S M ol it Sy S 12000 1% - 13451586 5P.1629 3x10mAAME Z(x10)- - .- 51629
5152002 IO D) - = < o v v v 4w b aw s st v s e s a LB - 10803403 SP.1631 3K1°2r"!nﬁlﬂll’i7,(x10}" “ 51631
t‘/a—‘:‘/‘\'jf(ﬂ-} _____ .. 4 - 13451519 SP.1644 B;\_“/ ............................ . . 51644
2.5X6MA AL R (X10) <+« -+ - B g % - 19400972 ) " 51645
5‘5)(5.0".‘1,\»_,’__(!”0)_“ 5 8 - 19804641 SP.1648 ﬁ‘z)}-:{ |.[§4}; ................... o % 51648
28x234mP AR v 7 b (x2)- - +8 - 19804852 SP.1651 FA L1282 FUMRXI0)- - veveeeeeeee e - 51651
1.6X9MMEs 4 T b (X5) o rrvorennrennn +& - 19803336 SP.1738 3’4’!["/—”1{%14) """""""" - 51738
Z ISR T () v ooecvrorerrarartinitiitariisiianias L@ - 13451527 5P.1740 BB{\_.'D' “““““ i 51740
AFFUTHER(TEKRD) o roerrerrrrrrnnniiiiaieaiaeieai. - 19803477 SP1741 CI\—'/.{KU' ’ i 51741
Fovatr—Fv h(Ex2) - B - 19803478 AVl ) sl e
71—k Ny F#x2) ; +% - 19803479 SP.1744 HA L9 b T—U— (3TN T 52T - eceenreneees ie 51744
7.5mO0Y > & (x10)- - . .-'340F9 41 - 19804884 SP.1746 f\’bt-(X.1] ................................... Vi 51746
iy e 400F3 +%: - 10444434 SP1739 QT W eccsiiuinisi : - 51758
REEGAY—(STA T LI ooovvvvenmmmmmmmennies 660F +5: - 15304081 S 2y b o
ARSI (ST AT LIN— E)RB/E)ccvorecvrernacnnns 600F] +# - 15304083 SP.1761 WL & Z746mn F?“(j‘/i"? ~(x2)- - 51761
SXTXSTNE T — L [ (X5) v v v v roeresnnneeannneasianerns 480F0 4% - 19803487 5P.1762 1.2mmE ") 22 4/ (x10), 4157 U 2 5/(x4), 151 1mms + 7 b (x2)- - 51762
5. Bx5mnr S O R (x2) - - - e - 15803488 SP.1763 S L7 b5y 7. 4.83.1x3 0mAN—H—(&x2). fis--- 51763
RAEFE—IL(X2)coerorrrenn .. - 19803489 SP.1764 F 7 a2 F(x2) 51764
B AT —ILT v 21B(Ex2): - b8 Ll 4 # - 19803491 5P.1765 M‘i—:}‘(:ﬂ) """"" - - . 51765
AFTUETT) () ceeeees+1,500F +8 - 13451528 SP.1766 D/X\—"2/(x1)-+ -~~~ v 51766
GI0/RT L) o (KD e v morevesimnsssssraninsiisiaionsasisans S00F9 + - 19804243 SP1767 ¥¥ T 7w b » 51767
Sx6xamEaK—)bT v b (x2) --"300F) 1% - 19803492 0P.539 R~ —(5.5%0.5mm, 1.0nm, 2.0, 3.0m)(&4). s 53539
3x2.5m B X (x10)- - -300/ =8 - 19805777 OP.570 :‘.I'\“f—:l'b!\j'!!ﬂ) 1.6xd4mmF+ v T AT 1) 1 —(x5). fth- - ] 53570
4x8m::|=l:l—51[x10}-- . -380F9 +& - 19804780 OP574 Ow pﬁ{ ) ftle - eeerem e 53574
AEESAHF—Ov EX Fwii— A S 520/ +# - 19803300 OP.585 3x5%0.1mn 2/ La(X10) ftl- + v ovvememvnnnneens 42 : 53585
3.07.5%71.0MmA A —H—(TFR5) == w v rrerrerreararreaaaiaa. 660M <& - 19803490 OP.586 4x510.3m:/14(!10]\‘f'&‘ o e il bk ] 53586
5X4.5MM7 R O R — JL(x5) < voeeeeee TR seeeeees 740fF +B - 19803485 OPSBT 70 17 LLOAO) M 2o ones e ot ene s ' - 53587
AFTYHERY (8. om]{‘-} ........................... 800M +& - 13451239 OP.640 5!&55!1‘!1‘!7}':—”17"_/ [ 241V EESEREERERESEEES wie 53640
3X0.7mMAN——(x10)-- eresesesiiainiei...280f 4B - 19805645 OP.873 6.5x3.05x1.0mmAN—4—(x8). i s 53873
F w2 ILT —L(Ex4)- - ++++3,200 +B - 10803566 0OP.968 EXSM:ﬁ Enf—ib(x5)--- - 53068
BXSMMFRAALE Z(KT0)+ + oo v veemenranenomrniimitoninnns 23073 +8 - 19805990 OP.969 SxBmm7 A CIR—JL(xS)- - -ooveeenneneeees e 53969
1.6X4MMF 4w FZZ U 2 —(X10)++w v rvvrmvrneannrnannainen 280F3 +B! - 19805893 OP.1248 323 — /73 FIL(MA)-v2verrreesernnaes " 54248
5%6.4x1.0mM R~ —H —(Fx2) -+ -+ PSR- 340 +%i - 19803494 OP.1249 3x32mm & — =/ $ ZL(EK2) - oo revneeeeennes ¥ . 54249
2X0. B 42 7 P (K10) v vvrrnnreersaaaannnnnns e 250M <85 - 19805776 0OP.1250 3x42m5‘!—/i Sy ZIVPRD) e vvvrerrrnnnens 4 54250
ﬁ‘/}‘—“?'}"/ﬁ—{*v w 7\_,91,11;{‘1):2} ___________ 2,800F +& - 19803495 0OP.1604 gx;(_:}(x“ ....................... .- : 54604
e S e T ) R T TP TR 4603 +# - 19803496 OP.1657 /U 32/ A JLAH#3000) -+ v v vrvrmnrnneecerinas e 54657
13mmO Y > S (x4)- - - - +..300f +8 - 19804947 OP1704 AF 7V 2247 — L., 3x0.7mm A, —ﬂ—(xﬁ-ZH& . 54704
ER b AXd)oeeereeennn 5603 +# - 19803567 OP.1710 <41) :I_:_/Z"T'Ib(*m) """""""""""""" rees 54710
7 — >/ GEH - 11x114m)(c2)- - ---150/ +% - 19805578 OP.1862 3xBumn7SAIFTE CR(Bxd)-----oxoeeeeee S 54862
P T b G TR RTETT e 1,200/ +# - 13404178 OP.1869 5mm77 </ & RS —L(xB)-- - «vvvovrrensereeees “ 54869
P v G S S 1,100F +& - 13404179 0OP.1870 7\2'51/ F(x4)soveoreerenecnananeanns #mas 54870
R B ML T T T 4,200/ +% - 13451526 OP.2078 N7 U 2GR IL A — (X2 v v vvrvrrveriseiiiiitiaciann. ] 22078
F LR L I o S | 1,800F] +& - 13451597 OP.2080 R 7V 2 J) F—F—(Hx4). 5.5x0.5mm A N\—H— [ﬁx‘ﬂ -2,0008 +# B 22080
%2 GMMAS BT R (XA e v v veoorrennnsrrsssnessiioia 760 4B - 19803498 OP.2086 4x18mm&— /v )L+ 7 F(2)- 1,000/ +# ¥ 22086
6T T 5y R EAX): e 740F3 55 - 19803563 ke Lo i e
2.6x10m¥F + v 7 A5 U 1 —(x10)- - 280F3 +% - 19805888 AO-1012 850KF 2/ FB)-errovrrersensrnnsassnanranassassess 66077 +#i B 94392
3x10m 4 v E FE A (Bx10):-- - . 240/ +8 - 19804392
5 RIS e vt i S SR A B R R R (ERICOWT) EROBEICTR LRTNRBICR. MEXHPEETT,
ZRZPEmrE N 1ip00Pd 4. < 1198030eK BEVA—LAR—D, HARI—P—ERD TRRILONT) & CHES EEL,

31 42391 TRF421X Chassis Kit (11057920)



CHASSIS

AFTER MAFIKEI' SEFWICE CARD

When pur rts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mochten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu lhrem
ortlichen Fachhéndler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

PARTS CODE

13404174  Upper Deck

13404175  Upper Deck F

13404176  Upper Deck R

19114110 L Parts

16275083  Urethane Bum

13404177  Rear Stiffener mz}
13451579  Motor Mount (Blue) (MAS4)

13451583 *4 Lower Bulkhead (MA43 x1)

19007664 37T Differential Pulley, Case (MA44, MA45)
19803476 *2 3x18mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (MA4 x5
19803357 *3 3x5mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (MAG x1
19803565 *2 Upper Arm Nut [Blue} (MA49 x4)

19804194 *3 3x10mm Grub

19808011  3x8mm Grub Screw {MA9 x2)
19804477  2¢8mm Countersunk Head Hex Tapping Screw (Black) (MAT x10)
13404160  Front Stiffener (MA33)

19804868  3x(5.5)x4.0mm Spacer (Blue) (MA12 x5)
Stiffener Nut (Blu.ﬂ MA37 x5)
13451516 (20

) (MA39)
13451581 "2 Upper Arm Mount B (Blue‘) A4T)
13451584 *2 Front Damper Stay Mount 1 x1)
19803483 *2 Stabilizer Mount (Blue) (MA34
13451580 *2 Upper Arm Mount A (Blue) (MA40 x1)
13451585 *2 Rear Damper Stay Mount (MA32 x1)

19803403  5x15.2x0.2mm Shin“Aﬂ' x10)
13451519  Center Shaft (Black)

19400972  2.5x6mm Hex Screw (MA3

19804641  3x(5.5)x5.0mm Spaoer -:Blue) {MAII x10)
19804852  2.Bx23.4mm Cross Shaft (MA27 x2)
19803336 *2 1.6x9mm Shaft (MA28 x5)

13451527  Spur Gear Nut (Blue) )’

19803477  13.0mm Steering Post (Blue; 1x2)
19803478  Tensioner Nut (Blue) [MAB&

19803479 *2 Upper Bulkhead (Blue) (MA48

19804684  7.5mm O-Ring gl i) (m xa:.
10444434  5mm Adjuster (Short) (MB23)

15304081 *2 Stabilizer (Medium, Blackmed] B25)
15304083  Stabilizer (Medium-Hard, Black/Yellow) (MB26)

19803487 *2 5x7x5mm Hex Ball Connector Nut (Blue) {MB? x5)
19803488 *2 5.8x5mm Hex Ball Connector (MB4 x4)
19803489 *2 Stabilizer Ball (MB15 x2)

19803491 *2 Suspension Arm Bushing B (Blue) (MB14 x2)
13451528  Steering Bridge (Blue) (MB16)

19804243 *2 630 Ball Bearing (MB12

19803492  5x6x4mm Hex Ball Connector Nut (MB6 x2)
19805777 *2 3x2.5mm Grub Screw (Black) (MB3 x10)
19804780  4xBmm Grub Screw (MB2 x1

19803300 *2 Stabilizer Rod Stopper (Blue) (MB13 x2)
19803490  3x7.5x1.0mm Spacer (Blue) (MB8 x5)
19803485  5x4.5mm Hex Ball Connector (MBS x5)
13451239  Steering Pivot (8.0mm) (Blue) (MB18)
19805645  3x0.7mm Spacer (MB11 x1

19803566  Knuckle Arm (Blue) (MC15 x4)
19805990 *2 3x5mm Hex Screw (MC1 x10)

19805893  1.6x4mm Cap Screw (MC3 x10)

19803494 *2 5x6.4x1.0mm Spacer (Black) (MC5 x2)
19805776  2x9.8mm Shaft (MC11 x10)

19803495 *2 Damper Cyfincler (w/Cap, Rod Guide Cap, Adjuster) (MD9 x2)
19803496 *2 Piston Rod (MD8 x2)

19804947  13mm O-Ring (MD6 x4)

19803567  Damper Piston (1.2mm x4 holes) (Black) (MD4 x4)
19805578  11x114mm Double-Sided Tape (x2)

13404178  Rear Body Mount Stay (ME27)

13404179  Bumper Support (ME26)

13451526  Servo Mount (ME25)

13451597  Battery Weight

19803498  3x2.6mm HBxStepmw[MEﬁxf))

19803568  3xBmm Flat Screw (ME4

19805888  2.6x10mm Cap Screw (ME7 x10)

19804392  3x10mm Tapping Screw (Black) (MES x10)
19803227  Front Ballast Weight (Black) (L, R) (ME20, ME21)

19803571 *2 3.0x4.0x2.7mm Spacer (ME14 x2)

13451593 *2 14mm Weight (2.5g) (ME19)

13451594  Cooling Fan Post (ME24)
Stickers

11424554
42143 4mm Serrated Wheel Nut (Blue) (ME11 x4)
42221 *2 W Cardan Cross Joint Set (MA28, MC8 x4, etc.)
42229 30T Pinion Gear [ME15)
42306  *2 Coil Spring Set (MD11 x2
42319 W Cardan Cross Joint (Sih'aﬂ (MCW x4)
42320 W Cardan Joint Pipe (MG
42344 5.8mm Damper Ball Gomector Nut (MD1 x8)
42357 Low Friction Cross Joint Set (MCS, MC11, MB3 x2)
42359 3mm Silicone O-Ring (Blue) (MD3 x8)
42365  *2 1510 Ball Bearing x2)
42366  *4 1050 Ball Bearing (MC7 x2)
42367 950 Flanged Ball Bearing (MA23 x2)
42369 840 Ball Bearing (MA25
42374 Smm Silicone O-Fling (Blue) (MA20 x4)
42381 *2 730 Ball N;g
42386 Wheel Axle (MC18 x2)
42388 W Cardan Axle Shaﬂ. (MC14 x2)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (ME9 x5)
50586 3mm Washer (ME12 x15)
50588 2mm E-Ring (MD2 x15)
50056 7mm Snap Pin (ME22 x10)
51000 Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)
(Q Parts x1, ME18 x2, ME17 x1, etc.)
51537 6mm Snap Pin (ME23 x15)
51557 116T Spur Gear (MA4E)
51567 GV Parts (x2)
51624  *2 3x6mm Hex Screw (MA2 x10)
51625 3x6mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (MB1 x10)
51626  *4 3xBmm Hex Screw (MA1 x10)

SERVICE APRES-VENTE
LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de rechange
Tamiya, amenez cette liste 4 votre point de vente Tamiya qui ne
manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter que les
caractéristiques, disponibilitd et prix peuvent changer sans avis
préalable.

51627 3x8mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (MAS x10)

51628 3x10mm Hex Screw (ME1 x10)

51629 3x10mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (ME3 x1

51631 3x12mm Countersunk Head Hex Screw (ME2 x1

51644 B Parts

51645 K Parts

51648 Differential Gasket (MAS3 x4)

51651 Nylon Band (Small) (Black) (x10)

51738 Oil Seal (Black) (MD10 x4)

51740 BB Parts

51741 *2 C Parts

H Lo S g?Tpsrts Pulley, Fi (MAS51, MAS2)

51744 irect Pulley, e 1,

51746 "2 Drive Belt g

51759 Lower Deck

51760 46mm Drive Shaft (Mcznel

51761 W Cardan 46mm Drive Shaft (MC19 x2)

51762  *2 1.2mm E-Ring, 415 Ball Bearing, 1.5x11mm Shaft

MC4 x10, Mi Gx4. MC12

51763 n-x‘.tcup (MJ\SO MA16 MA1 x2)

51764 Drffsrerm;l oint

51765 "2 AParts

51766 2 D Parts

51767 Set (MA44, MMS, MA29, MAS3 x1,

MA27, GV Parts x2,

53539 "6 5.5n'm3paner5et{MA13, MAN MA15, MB10 x4, etc

53570 IampTypethel Hm[Bh;){MGﬁm MC3 x5, etc

53574 Rod Guide (MD5 x4, etc.)

53585 3mm Shim 19 x10, etc.

53586 4mm Shim Set (ME13 x1 U, etc.

53587 Smm Shim Set 18 x10, etc.

53640 5x6.55mm Ball Connector Nut (Blue) (ME10 x10)

53873 6.5x3.05x1.0mm Spacer (Blug [MBQ X8, etc

53968  *4 5x5mm Hex Ball Connector m

53969 5x8mm Hex Ball Connector (B 02 x5)

54248 3x23mm Tumbuckle Shaft (Blue)

54249 3x32mm Tumbuckle Shaft Iue} B20

54250 3x42mm Tumbuckle Shaft (Blue) (MB19

54604 Mounts Extension Set (BX Parts x1, ME22 x4)

54657 Silicone Oil (

54704 i Arm Set (Blue) (MB17, MB11 x2, etc.)

54710 Silicone Oil (i

54862 3x8mm Hex Step Screw éﬂlu:L"[MEﬁ x4)

54869 Smm Adj ng) (MB22

54870 Stabilizer End (MB2: x4}

22078  *4 Bearin Hnlder (MAS0 x2)

22080 Spring Blus}, 5.5x0.5mm IMD'.-' MB10 x4)

22086  *2 4x18mm Tumbunkle Shaft

87022 Molybdenum Grease

94392 850 Ball Bearing (MA24 x2)

A number with the bol(*) shows the quantity of that Parts

Code required to fully kit out one model.

TAm _n-l.Fannmv+

42391 TRF421X Chassis Kit (11057920)



	部品図
	CSリスト

